Siskiyou County Groundwater Sustainability Agency Butte Valley Public Webinar AGENDA

Wednesday June 26, 2024, 3:00 P.M.

Join the Zoom Meeting at: https://stantec.zoom.us/i/95853220915
Or by dialing 1-669 900 6833 and entering meeting ID: 958 5322 0915

- 1. Introductions, Meeting Format, and Agenda Review (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec)
- 2. District Staff Updates (Matt Parker, Siskiyou County Flood Control and Water Conservation District)
- 3. *Summary of Key Changes to the Butte Valley Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) (Laura Foglia, Larry Walker Associates and Dr. Thomas Harter, UC Davis)
 - Laura Foglia and Dr. Thomas Harter will present a summary of changes to the Butte Valley GSP to address the deficiencies identified by the Department of Water Resources in their determination letter.
- **4.** *Detailed Review and Comment on Revised Butte Valley GSP Text (Laura Foglia, Larry Walker Associates and Dr. Thomas Harter, UC Davis)
 - This item is to provide an opportunity for members of the public to review key changes to the Butte Valley GSP text, with special attention to the Executive Summary, Chapter 3, and Chapter 4.
- 5. Closing, Action Items (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec)

Contact the GSA manager Matt Parker with questions, at mparker@co.siskiyou.ca.us or by phone at 530-842-8019.

^{*}Indicates corresponding materials included in meeting packet.